## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 676 by Representative Hilferty

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "and (D)" delete the comma "," and insert "and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, change "17:407.100," to "17:407.101,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "17:407.23(D)(3)" delete the comma "," and insert "and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, change "17:407.100," to "17:407.101,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 13, between "of the" and "Board" insert "State"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 2, after "and (D)" delete the comma "," and insert "and"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the end of line 2, after "Statutes" insert a comma ","
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 3, change "R.S. 17:407.100, and R.S. 36:651(G)(6)" to "R.S. 17:407.101,"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, line 5, after "responsibilities" change the colon ":" to a semicolon ":"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 2, delete line 7, and insert the following:
- 21 "B. To facilitate the creation of this network, the state board shall:"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 9, after "(6)" delete "The state board shall incorporate" and insert
- 24 "Incorporate"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 3, line 20, after "Commission" delete "pursuant to R.S. 17:407.100"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, line 24, change "<u>§407.100.</u>" to "<u>§40</u>7.101."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 4, line 10, after "The" delete "task force shall consist" and insert "commission is
- 5 comprised in part"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 5, line 22, after "The" delete "task force shall consist" and insert "commission is
- 8 comprised in part"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 7, line 17, after "vision" delete the comma ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 8, line 5, delete "any and all"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 8, at the end of line 16, change "(R.S. 17:407.100)." to "(R.S. 17:407.101)."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 16 On page 8, line 19, change "R.S. 17:407.100," to "R.S. 17:407.101,"